=& Sprint

February 27, 2006

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street N.E., Suite 215
Salem, OR 97031-2551

Re: UM 1217

Dear Filing Center:

Please make the following change to the service list:

Remove:

David Paulson

Sprint

902 Wasco Street,
Hood River, OR 97031

Add:

Barbara Young

Government Affairs Manager
Sprint

902 Wasco Street A0412
Hood River, OR 97031
barbara.c.young@sprint.com

XﬂSinqerely,

¥ >

William E. Hendricks

WEH:sm
c: Service List

William E. Hendricks IIT

Sprint — Attorney

(341) 387-9439 phone

(541) 387-9753 fax

tre.e. hendricks.iii@mail. sprint.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UM1217

I certify that on February 27, 2006, I served the change of service list by regualar mail to:

Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite215
Salem OR 97301-2551
puc.filingeneter(@state.or.us

I further certify that I have this day sent letter changing service list to the parties of record
in this proceeding by mailing a copy properly addressed, postage prepaid by US Mail to
the following parties:

Charles L.Best

Frontier

PO Box 8905

Vancouver, WA 98668-8905

cbest@eli.net

Alex M. Duarte

Qwest Corporation

421 SW Oak St, Suite 810
Portland, OR 97204
alex.duarte@gwest.com

Richard A. Finnigan

Law Office of Richard Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW
Olympia, WA 98512
rickfinn@localaccess.com

Ingo Henningsen

Frontier Communications of America Inc.

3 Triad Center, Suite 160
Salt Lake City, UT 84180
Ingo.henningsen@czn.com

Jeff Bissonnette

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jeffl@oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason{@oregoncub.org

Brooks Harlow

Miller Nash LLP

601 Union Street, Suite4400
Seattle, WA 98101-2352
brooks.harlow(@millernash.com

Administrative Law Judge Michael Grant
Oregon Public Utility Commission

550 Capitol Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-2551
michael.grant(@state.or.us



Kevin Keillor

Edge Wireless, LLC

650 SW Columbia, Suite 7200
Bend, OR 97702
kikeillor@edgewireless.com

Cindy Manheim

AT&T Wireless

16331 NE 72™ Way, RTC1
Redmond, WA 98052

cindy. manheim(@cingular.com

Marty Patrovsky

Wantel, Inc.

1016 SE Oak Ave

Roseburg, OR 97479
marty.patrovsky@comspanusa.net

James Todd

Malheur Telephone

PO Box 249

Ontario, OR 97914
jimmytodd@qgwest.com

Mark P. Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine

1300 SW Fifth Avenue,Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Brant Wolf

Oregon Telecommunications Association
707 13" Street SE, Suite 280

Salem, OR 97301-4026
bwolf@ota-telecom.org

DATED: February 27, 2006

Stacey A. Klinzman

VCI Company

3875 Steilacoom Blvd SW #A
Lakewood, WA 98499
staceyk(@vcicompany.com

Kay Marinos

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
kay.marinos(@state.or.us

Jeffrey H.Smith
GVNW Consulting
PO Box 2330
Tualatin, OR 97062
jsmith@gvnw.com

Michael T. Weirich

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility and Business Section
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

michael. weirich(@state.or.us

Timothy J O’Connell

Stoel Rives

One Union Square

600 University St, Ste 3600
Seattle, WA 98101-3197
tjoconnell@stoel.com

Schelly Jensen

Verizon

PO Box 1100

Beaverton, OR 97075-1100
schelley.jensen@verizon.com

A s b

Sue McKenzie, Gov’t Affairs Ass’t.



